therefore, cannot be finalized prior to the completion of the Transactions. In addition, the evaluation of the consideration to be paid by Fairfax
upon the completion of the Transactions will be partly determined based on the closing price of Fairfax shares on the closing dates of the
Transactions.

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information should be read in conjunction with the information contained in the
sections "Risk Factors", "Cautionary Statement Regarding Forward-Looking Statements", "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of
Fairfax", "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data of Allied World" and the audited annual consolidated financial statements of Fairfax
and Allied World and the accompanying notes included elsewhere, or incorporated by reference, in this prospectus.

158

Edgar Filing: FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LTD/ CAN - Form F-4/A

184

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as at December 31, 2016

(unaudited�US $ millions)

Pro forma adjustments

Fairfax

Allied
World

(reclassified)

Co-investors
in FFH

Switzerland

Allied
World
dividend

Acquisition
of Allied
World Notes

Pro
forma

combined
Assets
Holding company cash and investments $ 1,371.6 $ �$ 1,600.0 $ � $ (2,193.7) 5(a),(c),(d) $ 777.9
Insurance contract receivables 2,917.5 1,250.8 � � � 4,168.3
Portfolio investments 27,293.4 8,739.7 � (435.5) � 5(b) 35,597.6
Deferred premium acquisition costs 693.1 121.1 � � (121.1) 5(c) 693.1
Recoverable from reinsurers 4,010.3 2,215.8 � � � 6,226.1
Deferred income taxes 732.6 38.7 � � 17.7 5(c) 789.0
Goodwill and intangible assets 3,847.5 494.4 � � 1,289.7 5(c) 5,631.6
Other assets 2,518.4 318.5 � � � 2,836.9

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Total assets $ 43,384.4 $ 13,179.0 $ 1,600.0 $ (435.5) $ (1,007.4) $ 56,720.5

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 2,888.6 $ 259.7 $ �$ �$ (32.2) 5(c) $ 3,116.1
Income taxes payable 35.4 0.7 � � � 36.1
Short sale and derivative obligations 234.3 � � � � 234.3
Funds withheld payable to reinsurers 416.2 223.3 � � � 639.5
Insurance contract liabilities 23,222.2 8,327.3 � � (121.1) 5(c) 31,428.4
Long term debt�holding company and
insurance and reinsurance companies 3,908.0 816.2 � � 37.6 5(c) 4,761.8
Long term debt�non-insurance companies 859.6 � � � � 859.6

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities 31,564.3 9,627.2 � � (115.7) 41,075.8

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​
Equity
Common shareholders' equity 8,484.6 3,551.8 � (435.5) (891.7) 5(b),(c),(d) 10,709.2
Preferred stock 1,335.5 � � � � 1,335.5

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Shareholders' equity attributable to
shareholders of Fairfax 9,820.1 3,551.8 � (435.5) (891.7) 12,044.7
Non-controlling interests 2,000.0 � 1,600.0 � � 5(a) 3,600.0

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total equity 11,820.1 3,551.8 1,600.0 (435.5) (891.7) 15,644.7

​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Total liabilities and equity $ 43,384.4 $ 13,179.0 $ 1,600.0 $ (435.5) $ (1,007.4) $ 56,720.5

​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​
​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​

   See accompanying notes.

159

Edgar Filing: FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LTD/ CAN - Form F-4/A

185

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Earnings for the year ended December 31, 2016

(unaudited�US $ millions except share and per share amounts)

Fairfax

Allied
World

(reclassified)
Pro forma
adjustments Notes

Pro
forma

combined
Revenue
Gross premiums written $ 9,534.3 $ 3,065.8 $ � $ 12,600.1
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net premiums written 8,088.4 2,255.8 � 10,344.2
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
Gross premiums earned 9,209.7 3,059.7 � 12,269.4
Premiums ceded to reinsurers (1,347.5) (715.6) � (2,063.1)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
Net premiums earned 7,862.2 2,344.1 � 10,206.3
Interest and dividends 555.2 204.1 � 759.3
Share of profit of associates 24.2 13.7 � 37.9
Net gains (losses) on investments (1,203.6) 6.2 � (1,197.4)
Other revenue 2,061.6 12.4 � 2,074.0
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

9,299.6 2,580.5 � 11,880.1
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
Expenses
Losses on claims, gross 5,682.9 1,918.6 � 7,601.5
Losses on claims ceded to reinsurers (964.3) (416.8) � (1,381.1)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Losses on claims, net 4,718.6 1,501.8 � 6,220.4
Operating expenses 1,597.7 422.2 � 2,019.9
Commissions, net 1,336.4 339.8 � 1,676.2
Interest expense 242.8 63.7 � 306.5
Other expenses 1,958.4 6.8 � 1,965.2
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​​

9,853.9 2,334.3 � 12,188.2
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Earnings (loss) before income taxes (554.3) 246.2 � (308.1)
Recovery of income taxes (159.6) (9.1) � (168.7)
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net earnings (loss) $ (394.7) $ 255.3 $ � $ (139.4)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Attributable to:
Shareholders of Fairfax $ (512.5) $ 255.3 $ (84.1) 5(a) $ (341.3)
Non-controlling interests 117.8 � 84.1 5(a) 201.9
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

$ (394.7) $ 255.3 $ � $ (139.4)
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Net earnings (loss) per share $ (24.18) $ 2.89 $ (13.79)
Net earnings (loss) per diluted share $ (24.18) $ 2.84 $ (13.79)
Shares outstanding (000) (weighted average) 23,017 88,276 27,933
Shares outstanding (000) (weighted average)�diluted 23,017 89,801 27,933
   See accompanying notes.

Edgar Filing: FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LTD/ CAN - Form F-4/A

186

160

Edgar Filing: FAIRFAX FINANCIAL HOLDINGS LTD/ CAN - Form F-4/A

187

Table of Contents

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements